

**G.R. 50 of 2024**  
**Reg. No. 500 of 2024**

Order No. 29

Date: 28.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge.

The learned APP is present.

The accused Ranjit Paul is present by filing hazira.

The other accused Ramesh Thapa is absent without steps.

The surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed

I.d. W/A.

To **26.03.2025** for appearance and framing of charge.

Inform surety.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**