

**G.R 50 of 2024 Reg. No.500 of 2024**

**Order No: 40**

**Dated: 03.09.25**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 3, appearance of Ranjit Paul and production of Ramesh Thapa.  
Ld. APP is present.

Out of the two accused one accused Ramesh Thapa is produced from J.C.

Another accused Ranjit Paul is present by filing hazira.

No Witness is present.

Issue fresh summon upon CSW 3.

To: **16.09.2025** for evidence of CSW 3, appearance of Ranjit Paul and production of Ramesh Thapa.  
B.C II to comply.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**