

**G.R. 50 of 2024 Reg. No. 500 of 2024**

**Order No. 44**

**Dated 06.11.25**

Today is fixed for production of Ramesh Thapa and E.R of W.A. of Ranjit Paul.

Out of the two accused one accused Ramesh Thapa is produced virtually.

No E.R of W.A has yet been received.

Issue reminder.

To **20.11.2025** for production of Ramesh Thapa and E.R of W.A. of Ranjit Paul.

B.C. II to comply.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**