

G.R. 50 of 2024 Reg. No. 500 of 2024

Order No: 48

Dated: 23.12.2025

Record is put up on prayer.

The accused Ranjit Paul voluntarily surrenders before this court and files bail petition.

Recall W/A.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Perused the materials on record. It appears the accused misused the liberty of bail granted to him.

Considering the voluntary surrender by the accused person I am inclined to enlarge him on bail.

The accused Ranjit Paul may find A.I. bail of Rs. 5000/- with one registered surety id to JC.

To date: **(27.01.2026)** (due to ensuing winter vacation) for

production of Ramesh Thapa and appearance of Ranjit Paul and further Order.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

Later:

A.I. bail bond of Rs. 5000/- is furnished by Anil Tamang (R/S) on behalf of the accused Ranjit Paul which on being checked and verified is found fit and _____.

To date for production and appearance.

Release the accused at once if not wanted in any other cases.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**