

G.R. 50 of 2024 Reg. No. 500 of 2024

Order No: 50

Dated: 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for production of Ramesh Thapa and appearance of Ranjit Paul and further order.
Ld. APP is present.

The accused Ranjit Paul is present by filing hazira.

Received an intimation from Superintendent District Correctional Home, Darjeeling stating that Ramesh Thapa is transferred to Siliguri Special Correctional Home for his better treatment at NBMCH, Siliguri.

It appears that summon has not been issued.

Issue summon at once.

To: **23.02.2026** for evidence of CSW 3, production of Ramesh Thapa and appearance of Ranjit Paul.

B. C II to comply.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling