

G.R. 50 of 2024 Reg. No. 500 of 2024

Order No: 51

Dated: 23.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 3, production of Ramesh Thapa and appearance of Ranjit Paul.

Out of the two accused persons one accused Ramesh Thapa is produced from J.C.

Another accused Ranjit Paul takes no steps.

No S/R Received and no witness is present.

Issue reminder.

To: **09.03.2026** for evidence of CSW 3, production of Ramesh Thapa and appearance of Ranjit Paul.

B. C II to comply.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling