

G.R. 50 of 2024 Reg. No. 500 of 2024

Order No. 52

Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 3, production of Ramesh Thapa and appearance of Ranjit Paul.

The accused Ramesh Thapa is produced through VC.

The accused Ranjit Paul is present by filing hazira.

Received one compliance report from ASI N.T. Sherpa of Sadar PS Darjeeling wherein it has been mentioned that the witness has been duly informed. But the witness did not turn up today.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 3.

Received one prayer for issuance of fresh Warrant of Intermediate custody from the Superintendent of Siliguri Special Correctional Home.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue fresh Warrant of Intermediate custody in respect of the accused Ramesh Thapa.

To **23.03.2026** for evidence of CSW 3, production of Ramesh Thapa and appearance of Ranjit Paul.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**