

GR 50 of 2024 Reg. No: 500 of 2024

Order No: 53

Dated: 23.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW3, production of Ramesh Thapa and appearance of Ranjit Paul. Ld. APP is present.

Out of the two accused intimation received regarding non-production of Ramesh Thapa from Siliguri Special Correctional Home on the ground as stated therein.

Remaining one accused Ranjit Paul takes no step.

No SR received and no witness is present.

Issue reminder.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar, the case is adjourned.

To: **06.04.2026** for evidence of CSW3, production of Ramesh Thapa and appearance of Ranjit Paul.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling